
Senate Community Affairs Committee


ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE


HEALTH AND AGEING PORTFOLIO


Supplementary Budget Estimates 2011-2012, 19 October 2011


Question: E11-266


OUTCOME 0: Whole of Portfolio


Topic: FUNDING


Senator Fierravanti-Wells asked:


If there are to be redundancies;


a) What will be the conditions?


b) Will they be voluntary or compulsory?


c) What Divisions will be affected, including the staff locations?


d) What are the anticipated upfront costs of providing the redundancies?


e) What plans are in place for staffing levels for the entire portfolio (including agencies)

over the forward estimates?


Answer:


a) Please see answer to E11-265.


b) Please see answer to E11-265.


c) This information is not known at this stage.


d) This information is not known at this stage.


e) Please see answer to E11-026.

